$\underline{\textbf{STATE OF MISSISSIPPI DEMOLITION/RENOVATION NOTIFICATION FORM}}\\ Please \textit{type or print legibly}.$

	Incomplete notices will not meet notification requirements. Revised: 2/00					
I	TYPE OF NOTICE: Original Revision Canceled Annual Info. Only					
II.	TYPE OF PROJECT: Renovation Demolition Ordered Demolition Emergency Renovation					
III.	SITE INFORMATION: Name: MS Fairgrounds/ Trade Mart Description: Fairgrounds Improvements Phase 1 MS Trade Mart Address: 1200 Mississippi Street City: Jackson County: Hinds State: MS Zip: 39202 Contact Person: Telephone:					
IV. Depar	OWNER INFORMATION: Name: MS Bureau Of Building, Grounds And Real Property Management timent of Agriculture and Commerce-MS Fair Commission Full Mailing Address: 501 North West Strret, Suite 1401B (Woolfolk Building) Jackson MS 39201 Contact Person: Adrian Massey Telephone: 601-573-4557					
V.	ASBESTOS REMOVAL CONTRACTOR: Name: Eagle Construction Certification No.: ABC00001799 Exp. Date: 08/18/2018 Full Mailing Address: 1450 Old Brandon Road - Flowood - MS 39232 Contact Person: Chuck Womack Telephone: 601-940-5411					
VI.	CONTRACTOR (Other): Name: Fountain Construction Co., Inc. Full Mailing Address: 5655 Highway 18 - Jackson, MS 39289 Contact Person: Michael Jenkins Telephone: 601-540-2236					
VII.	ASBESTOS REMOVAL PROJECT DATES (MM/DD/YY): Removal Project Start: 05/14/18 Removal Project Stop: 5/18/18					
VIII.	DEMOLITION/RENOVATION PROJECT DATES (MM/DD/YY): Project Start: 03/01/2018 Project Stop: 9/30/19 Prep. Date:					
IX.	BUILDING INFORMATION: Bldg. Size (SQ FT): 67.140 Bldg. Size (LN FT): No. of Floors 1 Age in Years: 42 Present Use: State Owned Muli-Purpose Facility Prior Use: State Owned Muli-Purpose Facility					
x	ASBESTOS INSPECTION: Was site inspected to determine presence of asbestos? yes □ no Inspection Date: 4/18/18 Asbestos Present? yes □ no Inspector: Alfred Martin □ Cert. No.: ABI-00001570 Exp. Date: 3/16/19 Identify suspect materials sampled: *Sheetrock Walls, *Floor Tiles, *Mastics, *Pipe Joint Insulation Laboratory Analysis: TEM □ PLM ☑ Other □ □ Name of Laboratory: Environmental Hazards Services, L.L.C.					
XI.	QUANTITY OF RACM TO BE REMOVED: Pipes (LN FT) 8'-0" Surface Area (SQ FT) 225 Volume of Facility Components (CU FT) N/A					
XII.	QUANTITY OF NONFRIABLE ASBESTOS – N/A NOT REMOVED 4 sqftTO BE REMOVED: Category N/A/ Category N/A/					
XIII.	WASTE TRANSPORTER: Name: Eagle Construction Full Mailing Address: 1450 Old Brandon Road - Flowood - MS 39232 Contact Person: Chuck Womack Telephone: 601-940-5411 RECEIVED					

Dept. of Environmental Quality

MAY 0 9 2018

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI DEMOLITION/RENOVATION FORM - CONTINUED

XIV.	Physical Location Full Mailing Addr Contact Person:	STOS DISPOSAL S : Little Dixie Landfill ress: 1716 E.County Line Telephone: 60 ste should go to a permitte	Road -982-9488				
XV.	DISPOSAL SITE FOR DEMOLITION DEBRIS (Other than asbestos): Name: Little Dixie Landfill Physical Location: 1716 North Countyline Road Full Mailing Address: 1716 North Countyline Road Ridgeland, MS 39157 Contact Person: Telephone: 601-982-9488 *All demolition debris (other than asbestos) should go to an authorized Rubbish Site, or to a permitted sanitary landfill.						
XVI.	REMOVAL/I Strip & Remo Wrecking Ball Containment Wet Method		ing Mec lition Rem Expl	hanical Chippir ove Intact	Gomponent Remo Bulldozer Negative Air		
XVII.	DESCRIPTIO	ON OF PLANNED D	EMOLITION	OR RENO	VATION WORK:		
	Complete dem	olition of one structur	e and expansion	n of facilities	with new structures.		
XVIII.	NONFRIABLE ACM SMALL PIECES:						
	*Stop all work in suspect area; re-test the suspect material and notify if results are positive. *Will MDEQ be notified of any significant changes? ⊠yes ☐no						
XIX.	IF DEMOLIT Name: N/A Title Authority: N/A Date of Order:	: <u>N/A</u>	A GOVERN	MENT AGE	CNCY, IDENTIFY T	THE AGENCY BELOW	
XX.	EMERGENCY DEMOLITION/RENOVATIONS: Date of Emergency, Time Description of the sudden, unexpected event:						
1	N/A Explanation of how the event caused unsafe conditions or would cause equipment damage or unreasonable financial burden: ———						
XXI. When asbestos-containing material is present, an individual trained in the provisions of the Subpart M) will be on site during the demolition or renovation and evidence that the requaccomplished by this person will be available for inspection during normal business hours.						quired training has been	
	Mice						
/	Type of Print Nar				nature Date		
	MAIL TO:	Office of Pollution Cont 101 West Capitol Street Jackson, MS 39201 (601) 961-5171			. Box 10385 son, MS. 39289-0385		



April 30, 2018

TO: Sully Clemmer, Wier Boerner Allin Architects

FR: Alfred L. Martin, Ph.D., Environmental Management Plus, Inc.

RE: Asbestos Inspection Results - Trademart, Jackson, MS

Environmental Management Plus, Inc. is pleased to have completed the asbestos inspection for the above referenced property.

Please note below:

ASBESTOS SURVEY:

LOCATION: Trademart Project (Coliseum Location)
Jackson, MS

Sample # Description Resu				
01A	Mastic attached to sample 01B	**NAD		
01B	Floor Tile on Slab- Bottom Layer	YES		
01C	Mastic beneath sample 01B	YES		
02A	Floor Tile - Top Layer (Black)	NAD		
02B	Mastic attached to sample 02A	NAD		
03A	Floor Tile - Top Layer (White)	NAD		
03B	Mastic attached to sample 03A	NAD		
04A	Gray material on drywall	NAD		
04B	Mastic attached to sample 04A	NAD		
04C	Dry wall material attached to sample 04A	NAD		
05	Pipe Joint Insulation - South Press Box	YES		
06	Pipe Joint Insulation - North Press Box	YES		
07	Pipe Joint Insulation - North Roof Hatch	YES		

^{*}NAD -No Asbestos Detected, Lab Analysis included

Page -1-Address: 117 Richardson Drive | P.O. Box 9361 | Jackson, MS 39286-9361 Office: (601) 922-1919 Fax: (601) 922-1979 Email: alsyukon2@aol.com



^{**}To be treated as positive since it is attached to positive sample and cannot be separated.

As you will note, there were asbestos containing materials (ACM) detected in the following:

- Floor Tile and Mastic
- Pipe Insulation

Therefore, if the ACM will be disturbed, asbestos abatement actions are required including the filing a MDEQ 10 day notificaiton. Also, all abatement work must be conducted by a MDEQ certified contractor. EMP can assist you with the abatement.

The survey was conducted by MDEQ Certified Asbestos Inspector Alfred Martin, Ph.D. #ABI-1570 expiration 3/15/19.

If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to give me a call at (601) 922-1919 or alsyukon2@aol.com.